8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 27, 2006, which announced the completion of
the acquisition of the Marriott at Research Triangle Park, the Company�s consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto for the year ended December 31, 2005, which are incorporated by reference in the Company�s Form 10-K, filed
March 14, 2006, and the financial statements and notes thereto related to the Marriott at Research Triangle Park
included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A. In the Company�s opinion, all significant adjustments necessary to reflect this

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

acquisition and related equity offering have been made.
13

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc.
Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2005
(In Thousands)

(Unaudited)

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Marriott

RTP
Marriott

RTP Public Debt

Historical Historical Acquisition Offering
Paid

Down Pro Forma
December

31, Balance
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
December

31,
2005 Sheet Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments 2005

Assets
Investment in hotel
properties, net $ 1,066,962 $ 17,053(a) $ 11,147(1) $ � $ � $ 1,095,162
Cash and cash
equivalents 57,995 541(a) (29,066)(1) 128,600(2) (105,000)(3) 53,070
Restricted cash 27,842 � � � � 27,842
Accounts
receivable, net of
allowance 21,355 140(a) 195(1) � � 21,690
Inventories 1,186 54(a) (24)(1) � � 1,216
Assets held for sale 157,579 � � � � 157,579
Notes receivable 108,305 � � � � 108,305
Deferred costs, net 14,046 � 83(1) � � 14,129
Prepaid expenses 9,662 � 4(1) � � 9,666
Intangible assets,
net 4,014 � � � � 4,014
Other assets 1,181 45(a) (17)(1) � � 1,209
Due from hotel
managers 12,750 � � � � 12,750

Total assets $ 1,482,877 $ 17,833 $ (17,678) $ 128,600 $ (105,000) $ 1,506,632

Liabilities and
Owners� Equity
Indebtedness $ 908,623 $ � $ � $ � $ (105,000)(3) $ 803,623
Capital leases
payable 453 � � � � 453
Accounts payable 9,984 201(a) (114)(1) � � 10,071
Accrued expenses 21,054 227(a) (159)(1) � � 21,122
Other liabilities � 39(a) (39)(1) � � �
Dividends payable 13,703 � � � � 13,703
Deferred income 729 � � � � 729
Due to affiliates 7,039 1,443(a) (1,443)(1) � � 7,039

Edgar Filing: ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Total liabilities 961,585 1,910 (1,755) � (105,000) 856,740

Commitments &
contingencies � � � � � �
Minority interest 87,969 � � � � 87,969
Preferred stock �
Series B 75,000 � � � � 75,000

Preferred stock �
Series A 23 � � � � 23
Common stock 438 � � 121(2) � 559
Additional paid-in
capital 403,919 � � 128,479(2) � 532,398
Unearned
compensation (4,792) � � � � (4,792)
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income loss 1,372 � � � � 1,372
Accumulated deficit (42,637) 15,923(a) (15,923)(1) � � (42,637)

Total owners� equity $ 358,323 $ 15,923 $ (15,923) $ 128,600 $ � $ 486,923

Total liabilities and
owners� equity $ 1,482,877 $ 17,833 $ (17,678) $ 128,600 $ (105,000) $ 1,506,632

The accompanying notes and management�s assumptions are an integral part of this consolidated pro forma balance
sheet.
Explanation of pro forma adjustments:

(a) Represents the Marriott at Research Triangle Park historical Balance Sheet at December 30, 2005.

(b) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of the Marriott at Research Triangle Park on
February 24, 2006.

(c) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the follow-on public offering on January 25, 2006.

(d) Represents pro forma adjustments to reflect the pay down of debt with proceeds from the public offering
completed on January 25, 2006.